Reference: FOI-121



Request:

1. How many fines/fixed penalty notices have been issued for non-attendance of children at school and what was their total value in:

- a. The academic year September 2018 to July 2019
- b. The academic year Sept 2019 to July 2020
- c. The academic year Sept 2020 to July 2021
- d. The academic year Sept 2021 to July 2022
- e. From the start of the academic year in September 2022 to 30 September 2022?

2. In how many cases have parents been prosecuted in relation to non- attendance of children at school in:

- a. The academic year September 2018 to July 2019
- b. The academic year Sept 2019 to July 2020
- c. The academic year Sept 2020 to July 2021
- d. The academic year Sept 2021 to July 2022
- e. From the start of the academic year in September 2022 to 10/10/2022?

Response:

- 1.
- a. The Authority issued 839 Penalty Notices (PN): value £50,340
- b. The Authority issued 420 PN: value £25,200
- c. The Authority issued 419 PN: value £25,140
- d. The Authority issued 445 PN: value £26,700
- e. The Authority issued 62 PN: value £3,720
- 2.
- a. 44 parents were prosecuted for non-attendance during this period
- b. 11 parents were prosecuted for non-attendance during this period
- c. 7 parents were prosecuted for non-attendance during this period
- d. 8 parents were prosecuted for non-attendance during this period
- e. 6 parents were prosecuted for non-attendance during this period